ELVARME
RECTANGULAR
KANAL VARMELEGEMER
I  2I  2
VFL, VFLPG, VTL AND VRA
RECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
VEAB’s rectangular duct heaters are supplied in customised sizes and with an output of up to 2000 kW. They are
used to heat up the inlet air in duct systems, in centralised air handling units and for various industrial processes.

RECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
Project Design/Orders
Type Designation VFL- and VFLPG-
The type designation of a duct heater can, for example, be VFLPG-M-1200-500-100-3×400V-SA-IP44-NI-50C
and describes the product’s execution. The type designation is structured as follows:
Design Model
Width
dimension,
W
Height
dimension,
H
Total output
kW
Main voltage
V
Casing
materials
Degree of
protection Electrical
insulation
Outlet
air temp.
VFLPG M 1200 500 100 kW 3 × 400 V SA IP43 NI 50C
Versions VFL – with flanges
VFLPG – suitable for PG guide
VTL – for plug-in mounting to ducts
VRA – for units
Model -MTEML / -MQEML /
-MTUL / -MQUL
-MQXL / -MTXL
-MQYL / -MTYL
-MQCL / -MTCL
-M(L)
To be connected to a duct and/or room sensor.
See page 9.
Output is controlled by an external 0…10 V control signal.
Output is controlled by an external 2…10 V control signal.
Output is controlled by an external 4…20 mA control signal.
For external control device.
Width dimension, W
Height dimension, H
160 mm min. 3000 mm max. (open surface for air flow)
160 mm min. 3000 mm max. (open surface for air flow)
Total output kW Selectable between 0.5 kW and 2000 kW
Main voltage 1 × 230 V = 1-phase 230 V
2 × 400 V = 2-phase 400 V
3 × 400 V = 3-phase 400 V
3 × 440 V = 3-phase 440 V
3 × 230 V = 3-phase 230 V
3 × 460 V = 3-phase 460 V
3 × 500 V = 3-phase 500 V
3 × 690 V = 3-phase 690 V
Casing material A = Aluzinc, AZ 185
S = Stainless steel, EN 1.4301
SA = Acid-proof stainless steel, EN 1.4404
Degree of protection IP43 / IP55 / IP65
Electric insulation NI = Normal electrical insulation
RI = Reinforced electrical insulation
Outlet air temperature 50C = Outlet temperature 50 °C max.
120C = Outlet temperature 400 °C max.
Type Designation VRA- and VTL-
Design Model
Width
dimension,
W1
Height
dimension,
H1
Total output
kW
Main voltage
V
Casing
materials
Degree of
protection Electrical
insulation
Outlet
air temp.
VRA M 1400 540 100 kW 3 × 400 V SA IP43 NI 50C
25 + 25 + 25 + 25
Number of stages and kW.
Only applies to model -M
VF
L
/ V
FL
PG
 /
V
TL
 /
VR
A
TYPE DESIGNATION VFL- AND VFLPG-
The type designation of a duct heater can, for example, be VFLPG-M-1200-500-100-3×400V-
SA-IP44-NI-50C and describes the product’s execution. The type designation is structured as
follows:
Chap. 2 | Page 7
RECTANGULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERS
Project Design/Orders
Type Designation VFL- and VFLPG-
The type designation of a duct heater can, for example, be VFLPG-M-1200-500-100-3×400V-SA-IP44-NI-50C
and describes the product’s execution. The type designation is structured as follows:
Design Model
Width
dimension,
W
Height
dimension,
H
Total output
kW
Main voltage
V
Casing
materials
Degree of
protection Electrical
insulation
Outlet
air temp.
VFLPG M 1200 500 100 kW 3 × 400 V SA IP43 NI 50C
Versions VFL – with flanges
VFLPG – suitable for PG guide
VTL – for plug-in mounting to ducts
VRA – for units
Model -MTEML / -MQEML /
-MTUL / -MQUL
-MQXL / -MTXL
-MQYL / -MTYL
-MQCL / -MTCL
-M(L)
To be connected to a duct and/or room sensor.
See page 9.
Output is controlled by an external 0…10 V control signal.
Output is controlled by an external 2…10 V control signal.
Output is controlled by an external 4…20 mA control signal.
For external control device.
Width dimension, W
Height dimension, H
160 mm min. 3000 mm max. (open surface for air flow)
160 mm min. 3000 mm max. (open surface for air flow)
Total output kW Selectable between 0.5 kW and 2000 kW
Main voltage 1 × 230 V = 1-phase 230 V
2 × 400 V = 2-phase 400 V
3 × 400 V = 3-phase 400 V
3 × 440 V = 3-phase 440 V
3 × 230 V = 3-phase 230 V
3 × 460 V = 3-phase 460 V
3 × 500 V = 3-phase 500 V
3 × 690 V = 3-phase 690 V
Casing material A = Aluzinc, AZ 185
S = Stainless steel, EN 1.4301
SA = Acid-proof stainless steel, EN 1.4404
Degree of protection IP43 / IP55 / IP65
Electric insulation NI = Normal electrical insulation
RI = Reinforced electrical insulation
Outlet air temperature 50C = Outlet temperature 50 °C max.
120C = Outlet temperature 400 °C max.
Type Designation VRA- and VTL-
Design Model